BAModel_UK | Version 1.1 | 2018.06.12 ENGLISH
Operating manual model motors
operating manual BAModel_UK 2
List of contens
List of contens .............................................................................. 2
1. Notes regarding this document .............................................. 3
Legal provisions .................................................................... 3
Scope of validity .................................................................... 4

HP 370/30 340 (435) 10.000 5 (8/12)
HP 370/30 „S“ 340 30.000 5
Type designation
Technical data
operating manual BAModel_UK 10
type
weight
[g]
max. RPM
in [1/min]
Ø shaft
[mm]
HP 370/40 515 10.000 8/12
HP 370/40 „S“ (BM) 515 (590) 30.000 8/12 (6,35)
HP 370/50 625 10.000 8/12
HP 370/50 BM 690 30.000 6,35
Indoor II 135 70.000 3,175
Kima 40 BM 670 30.000 6,35
Kima 50 BM 785 30.000 6,35
Kima 50 CAR 830 30.000 10
Magna 30 485 25.000 6/8
MAXXimum 295 50.000 3,175/5
BigMAXXimum 355 50.000 5
Moskito (BM) 110 (125) 70.000 3,175
Moskito Gear 155 15.000 4
Orbit 10 135 25.000 5
Orbit 15 170 25.000 5
Orbit 20 215 25.000 5
Orbit 25 250 25.000 5
Orbit 30 305 25.000 5
Orbit 20 XL 360 8.000 6
Orbit 25 XL 430 8.000 6
Predator 25 1400 7.000 10
Predator 25 Evo 1400 7.000 10
Predator 30 1550 7.000 10
Predator 30 Evo 1550 7.000 10
Predator 37 1950 7.000 10
Predator 37 Evo 1950 7.000 10
Predator 50 2380 7.000 10
Shadow 150 70.000 3,715
Teras 50 BM 1220 30.000 6,35
Terminator 30 920 8.000 10
Terminator 30 Evo 920 8.000 10
Terminator 30 Heli 1080 8.000 8
Terminator 30 Heli Evo 1080 8.000 8
Xtra 25 Evo 520 8.000 8
Xtra 30 Evo 570 8.000 8
Ambient temperature:    -20°C bis +40°C
Permissible humidity:    Non-condensing
Protection class depending on type:  IP21 / IP53
Environmental and
climatic conditions
operating manual BAModel_UK 11
The windings are located in the motor housing. Permanent
magnets are attached to the axis and rotate in the magnetic field
of the windings.
Typ: HP 220/20 A2 P4
1: motor phase 1 (red)
2: motor phase 2 (yellow)
3: motor phase 3 (blue)
4: gear (optionally)
5: shaft
6: cooling (optionally)
Typ: HP220BM/30/A3 “S” P4
The permanent magnets are attached to the rotating motor bell. The